
AIA Virginia Honors Committee 

2018 

 

Edward J. Gillikin Jr. AIA ~ Chair 

10801 Colonist Drive 

Richmond, VA 23238-5835 

(804)741-0218 

egillikin@koparchitects.com  

Term exp. Dec. ’19 (past president, honoree) 

 

James R. Boyd, AIA 

Grimm and Parker 

123 East Main Street, Second Floor 

Charlottesville, VA  22902  

(434) 270-0147 Mobile: (434) 760-0964 

jboyd@gparch.com  

Term exp. Dec. ’18 (honoree) 

 

Peyton Boyd, FAIA 

Peyton Boyd Architect, PC 

PO BOX 2524 

212 Mason Place 

Abingdon, VA 24212-2524 

(276) 628-2713 

pbarchitect@peytonboyd.com  

Term exp. Dec. ‘20 

 

Donna Dunay, FAIA 

Virginia Tech 

302 Washington Street, SE 

Blacksburg, VA 24060 

(540) 231-5512 

ddunay@vt.edu  

Term exp. Dec. ’20 (Fellow) 

 

Al Hansen, FAIA 

DBI Architects, Inc. 

1984 Isaac Newton Square W, Suite 400 

Reston, VA 20190-5042 

(703) 444-6638 Mobile (202) 258-5539 

ahansen@dbia.com  

Term exp. Dec. ’18 (Fellow) 

 

Valerie Hassett, FAIA 

Studio of Valerie Hassett 

1651 Fitzgerald Lane 

Alexandria, VA 22302-2004 

(703) 820-8446 

studio@valeriehassett.com 

Term exp. Dec. ‘20 (Fellow, past president) 

 

Tom Kerns, FAIA 

Kerns Group Architects, P.C. 

105 N. Maple Avenue, Suite 200 

Falls Church, VA 22046-4317 

(703)768-3971 

tkerns@kernsgroup.com  

Term exp. Dec. ’19 (Fellow, honoree) 

 

David Oakland, FAIA 

VMDO Architects, P.C. 

200 East Market Street 

Charlottesville, VA 22902-5210 

(434) 979-9807 

oakland@vmdo.com  

Term exp. Dec. ’19 (Fellow, honoree) 

 

Will Scribner, FAIA 

SMBW 

111 Virginia Street, Suite 111 

Richmond, VA 23219-4159 

(804) 233-5343 

wscribner@smbw.com 

Term exp. Dec. ’20 (Fellow, past president, honoree) 

 

Donna M. Phaneuf, FAIA 

VIA Design Architects, P.C. 

150 Randolph Street 

Norfolk, VA 23510-1614 

(757) 627-1489 Fax: (757) 627-1692 

dphaneuf@viadesignarchitects.com  

Term exp. Dec. ’18 (Fellow) 

 

 

At-large Appointments: 

 

Christopher M. Charles, AIA  

Hanbury 

120 Atlantic Street 

Norfolk, VA 23510-1729 

(443) 622-4376 

ccharles@hewv.com 

Term exp. Dec. ’19 (honoree) 

 

Gwyn C. Gilliam, AIA 

3143 Stoneridge Road, SW 

Roanoke, VA 24014-4217 

(540) 580-3540 

gwyn@gcgaia.com  

Term exp. Dec. ‘18 

 

Christine Snetter, AIA 

Thomas Jefferson National Lab 

11110 Royal Lane 

Providence Forge, VA 23140-4400 

(804) 557-3556 

snetter@jlab.org  

Term exp. Dec. ‘19 
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